MINSK - BELARUS
15 - 16 FEBRUARY 2020

(s0) junior world cup

SPEED SKATING

Distance classifaction

1000 m Ladies Junior Data: 20-02-15
WIR: 1:14.21  Joy BEUNE NED Salt Lake City (USA) 10-03-18
TR: 1:15.35 Brittany BOWE USA 19-11-17
‘ Pos H Bib ‘ ‘Competitor H Birth HCountry HPair/LaneH Result ‘ ‘ Points HBehind‘ ‘ Info H wc ‘
1 243 Marrit FLEDDERUS 01 NETHERLANDS 17/ 1:19.14 39.570 150
2 208 Alexa SCOTT 01 CANADA 15/0 1:19.64 39.820 0.50 120
3 245 Maud LUGTERS 00 NETHERLANDS 18/I  1:19.99 39.995 0.85 105
4 218 Josephine HEIMERL 00 GERMANY 12/ 1:20.42 40.210 1.28 90
5 258 Elizaveta AGAFOSHINA 00 RUSSIA 13/ 1:20.53 40.265 1.39 75
6 254 Natalia JABRZYK 01 POLAND 17/0 1:20.57 40.285 1.43 67
7 242 BOER Myrthe DE 02 NETHERLANDS 16/ 1:20.96 40.480 1.82 60
8 229 Moe KUMAGAI 00 JAPAN 18/0 1:21.21 40.605 2.07 54
9 237 Min Hui KIM 03 KOREA 14/1  1:21.29 40.645 2.15 48
10 240 Seungheun SHIN 03 KOREA 5/0 1:21.63 40.815 2.49 42
11 264 Irina SLESAREVA 01 RUSSIA 3/ 1:21.94 40.970 280 PB 36
12 230 Towako NAGASAKI 00 JAPAN 13/0 1:22.25 41.125 3.11 31
13 215 Sara CABRERA 01 SPAIN 11/0 1:22.34 41.170 3.20 PB 27
14 222 Meghan WYSTRICHOWSKI 02 GERMANY 16/0 1:22.36 41.180 3.22 24
15 263 Valeriia SHIPOVA 01 RUSSIA 4/1 1:22.41 41.205 3.27 21
16 223 Federica MAFFEI 00 ITALY 15/I  1:22.62 41.310 3.48 18
17 232 Alina DAURANOVA 04 KAZAKHSTAN 11/ 1:23.07 41.535 3.93 15
18 221 Sophie WARMUTH 02 GERMANY 7/1 1:23.10 41.550 396 S 12
19 246 Marte Bjerkreim FURNEE 01 NORWAY 14/0 1:23.71 41.855 4.57 9
20 267 Blair CRUIKSHANK 00 USA 5/ 1:23.91 41.955 4.77 6
21 255 Maja PLONCZYK 01 POLAND 10/0 1:24.04 42.020 4.90 4
22 233 Darya GAVRILOVA 04 KAZAKHSTAN 10/I  1:24.26  42.130 5.12 3
23 205 Karyna SHYPULIA 02 BELARUS 3/0  1:24.27 42.135 5.13 2
24 251 Martyna BARAN 01 POLAND 12/0 1:24.33 42.165 5.19 1
25 268 Greta MYERS 04 USA 1/1 1:24.757 42.375 561 S
26 247 Amalie HAUGLAND 03 NORWAY 8/0 1:24.758 42.375 5.61
27 234 Inessa SHUMEKOVA 03 KAZAKHSTAN 1/0  1:24.88 42.440 5.74
28 201 Anna PETUTSCHNIGG 01 AUSTRIA 9/0 1:25.44 42.720 6.30
29 225 Laura PEVERI 01 ITALY 6/ 1:25.55 42.775 6.41
30 250 Arwen SZYGENDA 02 NORWAY 7/0  1:26.13  43.065 6.99
31 216 Ainoa CARRENO 01 SPAIN 8/l 1:26.39 43.195 7.25
32 211 Zuzana KURSOVA 03 CZECH REPUBLIC 6/0 1:27.48 43.740 8.34
33 270 Sydney TERPENING 00 USA 4/0 1:28.60 44.300 9.46 S
202 Varvara BANDARYNA 04 BELARUS 9/l DQ
www.pzls.pl Print: 20-02-15 11:30:25
DNS-did not start DNF-did not finish, DQ-disqualified, PB- personal best, TR-track record, WJR-world junior record
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MINSK - BELARUS
15 - 16 FEBRUARY 2020

(9) junior world cup

SPEED SKATING

Start: 10:59
Finish: 11:27
Temp: 11°C - Humidity: 45 % - Ice: -5.5°C

Chief Referee: Bert Timmerman (NETHERLANDS)

Starters: Giovanni Talamini (ITALY)

www.pzls.pl Print: 20-02-15 11:30:25
DNS-did not start DNF-did not finish, DQ-disqualified, PB- personal best, TR-track record, WJR-world junior record
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MINSK - BELARUS
15 - 16 FEBRUARY 2020

(9) junior world cup

SPEED SKATING

Results in pairs

1000 m Ladies Junior

WIR: 1:14.21
TR: 1:15.35

Joy BEUNE NED
Brittany BOWE USA

Salt Lake City (USA) 10-03-18

19-11-17

Race |Lane|| Bib ”Competitor || Birth ||Country || Result (ranking) |

| Greta MYERS 04  USA (USA) 1:24.75 (25) S
0 Inessa SHUMEKOVA 03  KAZAKHSTAN (KAZ) 1:24.88 (27)
MYERS Greta SHUMEKOVA Inessa
200m 19.43 (19.43) 200m 19.88 (19.88)
600m 34.09 (14.65) 600m 35.70 (15.82)
1000m 1:24.75 (50.66) 1000m 1:24.88 (49.18)
3 Irina SLESAREVA 01  RUSSIA (RUS) 1:21.94 (11) PB
0 Karyna SHYPULIA 02  BELARUS (BLR) 1:24.27 (23)
SLESAREVA Irina SHYPULIA Karyna
200m 19.38(19.38) 200m 19.79 (19.79)
600m 49.39 (30.01) 600m 50.59 (30.79)
1000m 1:21.94 (32.55) 1000m 1:24.27 (33.68)
4 Valeriia SHIPOVA 01  RUSSIA (RUS) 1:22.41 (15)
0 Sydney TERPENING 00  USA (USA) 1:28.60 (33) S
SHIPOVA Valeriia TERPENING Sydney
200m 19.56 (19.56) 200m 21.01(21.01)
600m 49.56 (29.99) 600m 53.12 (32.11)
1000m 1:22.41 (32.85) 1000m 1:28.60 (35.48)
B Blair CRUIKSHANK 00  USA (USA) 1:23.91 (20)
0 Seungheun SHIN 03  KOREA (KOR) 1:21.63 (10)
CRUIKSHANK Blair SHIN Seungheun
200m 19.10 (19.10) 200m 19.61 (19.61)
600m 49.85 (30.75) 600m 49.55 (29.94)
1000m 1:23.91 (34.06) 1000m 1:21.63 (32.08)
6 Laura PEVERI 01  ITALY (ITA) 1:25.55 (29)
0 Zuzana KURSOVA 03  CZECH REPUBLIC (CZE) 1:27.48 (32)
PEVERI Laura KURSOVA Zuzana
200m 20.17 (20.17) 200m 21.11(21.11)
600m 51.63 (31.45) 600m 53.68 (32.57)
1000m 1:25.55 (33.92) 1000m 1:27.48 (33.80)
| Sophie WARMUTH 02  GERMANY (GER) 1:23.10 (18) S
0 Arwen SZYGENDA 02 NORWAY (NOR) 1:26.13 (30)
WARMUTH Sophie SZYGENDA Arwen
200m 18.96 (18.96) 200m 20.64 (20.64)
600m 49.40 (30.44) 600m 51.72 (31.08)
1000m 1:23.10(33.70) 1000m 1:26.13 (34.41)
www.pzls.pl Print: 20-02-15 11:30:50

DNS-did not start DNF-did not finish, DQ-disqualified, PB- personal best, TR-track record, WJR-world junior record
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Ainoa CARRENO 01 SPAIN (ESP) 1:26.39 (31)
Amalie HAUGLAND 03 NORWAY (NOR) 1:24.75 (26)
CARRENO Ainoa HAUGLAND Amalie
200m 19.65 (19.65) 200m 20.47 (20.47)
600m 51.24 (31.59) 600m 51.57 (31.10)
1000m 1:26.39 (35.15) 1000m 1:24.75 (33.18)
Varvara BANDARYNA 04 BELARUS (BLR) DQ
Anna PETUTSCHNIGG 01 AUSTRIA (AUT) 1:25.44 (28)
PETUTSCHNIGG Anna
200m 19.63 (19.63)
600m 50.84 (31.21)
1000m 1:25.44 (34.60)
Darya GAVRILOVA 04 KAZAKHSTAN (KAZ) 1:24.26 (22)
Maja PLONCZYK 01 POLAND (POL) 1:24.04 (21)
GAVRILOVA Darya PLONCZYK Maja
200m 19.78 (19.78) 200m 19.74 (19.74)
600m 50.83 (31.04) 600m 50.44 (30.69)
1000m 1:24.26 (33.43) 1000m 1:24.04 ( 33.60)
Alina DAURANOVA 04 KAZAKHSTAN (KAZ) 1:23.07 (17)
Sara CABRERA 01 SPAIN (ESP) 1:22.34 (13)
DAURANOVA Alina CABRERA Sara
200m 19.51 (19.51) 200m 19.11(19.11)
600m 50.12 (30.60) 600m 49.03 (29.91)
1000m 1:23.07 (32.95) 1000m 1:22.34 (33.31)
Josephine HEIMERL 00 GERMANY (GER) 1:20.42 (4)
Martyna BARAN 01 POLAND (POL) 1:24.33 (24)
HEIMERL Josephine BARAN Martyna
200m 18.84 (18.84) 200m 19.52 (19.52)
600m 48.37 (29.53) 600m 50.06 (30.54)
1000m 1:20.42 (32.05) 1000m 1:24.33 (34.27)
Elizaveta AGAFOSHINA 00 RUSSIA (RUS) 1:20.53 (5)
Towako NAGASAKI 00 JAPAN (JPN) 1:22.25 (12)
AGAFOSHINA Elizaveta NAGASAKI Towako
200m 19.11 (19.11) 200m 19.19 (19.19)
600m 48.68 (29.57) 600m 49.11 (29.92)
1000m 1:20.53 (31.85) 1000m 1:22.25 (33.14)
Min Hui KIM 03 KOREA (KOR) 1:21.29 (9)
Marte Bjerkreim FURNEE 01 NORWAY (NOR) 1:23.71 (19)
KIM Min Hui FURNEE Marte Bjerkreim
200m 18.95 (18.95) 200m 20.03 (20.03)
600m 48.50 (29.54) 600m 50.92 (30.88)
1000m 1:21.29 (32.79) 1000m 1:23.71 (32.79)
Federica MAFFEI 00 ITALY (ITA) 1:22.62 (16)
Alexa SCOTT 01 CANADA (CAN) 1:19.64 (2)
MAFFEI Federica SCOTT Alexa
200m 19.64 (19.64) 200m 19.26 (19.26)
600m 50.04 (30.40) 600m 48.55 (29.29)
1000m 1:22.62 (32.58) 1000m 1:19.64 (31.09)
www.pzls.pl Print: 20-02-15 11:30:51

DNS-did not start DNF-did not finish, DQ-disqualified, PB- personal best, TR-track record, WJR-world junior record
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BOER Myrthe DE

02  NETHERLANDS (NED) 1:20.96 (7)
0 Meghan WYSTRICHOWSKI 02  GERMANY (GER) 1:22.36 (14)
DE BOER Myrthe WYSTRICHOWSKI Meghan
200m 19.22 (19.22) 200m 19.43 (19.43)
600m 48.79 (29.57) 600m 49.82 (30.39)
1000m 1:20.96 (32.17) 1000m 1:22.36 (32.54)
| Marrit FLEDDERUS 01  NETHERLANDS (NED) 1:19.14 (1)
0 Natalia JABRZYK 01  POLAND (POL) 1:20.57 (6)
FLEDDERUS Marrit JABRZYK Natalia
200m 18.61 (18.61) 200m 19.34 (19.34)
600m 47.51(28.90) 600m 48.78 (29.44)
1000m 1:19.14 (31.63) 1000m 1:20.57 (31.79)
| Maud LUGTERS 00  NETHERLANDS (NED) 1:19.99 (3)
0 Moe KUMAGAI 00  JAPAN (JPN) 1:21.21 (8)
LUGTERS Maud KUMAGAI Moe
200m 18.84 (18.84) 200m 18.29 (18.29)
600m 48.00 (29.15) 600m 47.51(29.21)
1000m 1:19.99 (31.99) 1000m 1:21.21(33.70)
Start: 10:59
Finish: 11:27

Temp: 11°C - Humidity: 45 % - Ice: -5.5°C

www.pzls.pl

Chief Referee: Bert Timmerman (NETHERLANDS)

Starters: Giovanni Talamini (ITALY)

Print: 20-02-15 11:30:52

DNS-did not start DNF-did not finish, DQ-disqualified, PB- personal best, TR-track record, WJR-world junior record
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MINSK - BELARUS
15 - 16 FEBRUARY 2020

(9) junior world cup

SPEED SKATING

Distance classifaction

1000 m Ladies Neo-Senior Data: 20-02-15
WR: 1:11.61 Brittany BOWE USA Salt Lake City (USA) 19-03-09
TR: 1:15.35 Brittany BOWE USA 19-11-17
‘ Pos H Bib ‘ ‘Competitor H Birth HCountry HPair/LaneH Result H HBehindH Info H wc ‘
1 308 Linda ROSSI 97 ITALY 1/0  1:20.47 PB 150
2 314 Mihaela HOGAS 98 ROMANIA 6/0  1:20.53 0.06 120
3 303 Ekaterina SLOEVA 99 BELARUS 3/0  1:20.80 0.33 105
4 307 Lea-Sophie SCHOLZ 99 GERMANY 6/ 1:21.19 0.72 90
5 315 Bianca STANICA 97 ROMANIA 2/0  1:22.66 2.19 75
6 304 Yeugeniya VOROBYOVA 98 BELARUS 1/1 1:23.00 2.53 67
7 309 Ane By FARSTAD 00 NORWAY 5/ 1:23.50 3.03 60
8 310 Carina JAGTOYEN 98 NORWAY 3/l 1:23.64 3.17 54
9 301 Viktoria SCHINNERL 99 AUSTRIA 4/0  1:23.79 3.32 48
10 311 Olga KACZMAREK 99 POLAND 5/0 1:23.88 3.41 42
11 312 Iga WOITASIK 00 POLAND 4/1 1:25.75 5.28 36
12 305 Kristiine KALEV 99 ESTONIA 2/ 1:25.92 5.45 31
Start: 11:32 Chief Referee: Bert Timmerman (NETHERLANDS)
Finish: 11:39 Starters: Giovanni Talamini (ITALY)

Temp: 11°C - Humidity: 45 % - Ice: -5.5°C

www.pzls.pl Print: 20-02-15 11:41:38
DNS-did not start DNF-did not finish, DQ-disqualified, PB- personal best, TR-track record, WJR-world junior record
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MINSK - BELARUS
15 - 16 FEBRUARY 2020

(9) junior world cup

SPEED SKATING

Results in pairs

1000 m Ladies Neo-Senior

WR: 1:11.61  Brittany BOWE USA Salt Lake City (USA) 19-03-09
TR: 1:15.35 Brittany BOWE USA 19-11-17
Race |Lane || Bib ”Competitor | | Birth ||Country || Result (ranking) |
| Yeugeniya VOROBYOVA 98  BELARUS (BLR) 1:23.00 (6)
0 Linda ROSSI 97  ITALY (ITA) 1:20.47 (1) PB
VOROBYOVA Yeugeniya ROSSI Linda
200m 19.37(19.37) 200m 19.08 (19.08)
600m 49.96 (30.59) 600m 48.66 (29.58)
1000m 1:23.00 (33.04) 1000m 1:20.47 (31.81)
2 Kristiine KALEV 99  ESTONIA (EST) 1:25.92 (12)
0 Bianca STANICA 97  ROMANIA (ROU) 1:22.66 (5)
KALEV Kristiine STANICA Bianca
200m 20.08 (20.08) 200m 19.57 (19.57)
600m 51.51(31.42) 600m 49.56 (29.99)
1000m 1:25.92 (34.41) 1000m 1:22.66 (33.10)
3 Carina JAGTOYEN 98 NORWAY (NOR) 1:23.64 (8)
0 Ekaterina SLOEVA 99  BELARUS (BLR) 1:20.80 (3)
JAGTOYEN Carina SLOEVA Ekaterina
200m 19.49 (19.49) 200m 18.71 (18.71)
600m 50.15 (30.66) 600m 48.08 (29.36)
1000m 1:23.64 (33.49) 1000m 1:20.80 (32.72)
4 Iga WOJTASIK 00  POLAND (POL) 1:25.75 (11)
0 Viktoria SCHINNERL 99  AUSTRIA (AUT) 1:23.79 (9)
WOITASIK Iga SCHINNERL Viktoria
200m 19.60 (19.60) 200m 19.65 (19.65)
600m 50.82 (31.21) 600m 49.94 (30.28)
1000m 1:25.75 (34.93) 1000m 1:23.79 (33.85)
B Ane By FARSTAD 00  NORWAY (NOR) 1:23.50 (7)
0 Olga KACZMAREK 99  POLAND (POL) 1:23.88 (10)
FARSTAD Ane By KACZMAREK Olga
200m 19.44 (19.44) 200m 19.24 (19.24)
600m 49.85 (30.40) 600m 49.47 (30.23)
1000m 1:23.50 (33.65) 1000m 1:23.88 (34.41)
6 Lea-Sophie SCHOLZ 99  GERMANY (GER) 1:21.19 (4)
0 Mihaela HOGAS 98  ROMANIA (ROU) 1:20.53 (2)
SCHOLZ Lea-Sophie HOGAS Mihaela
200m 19.18 (19.18) 200m 18.94 (18.94)
600m 48.99 (29.80) 600m 48.35 (29.41)
1000m 1:21.19 (32.20) 1000m 1:20.53 (32.18)
www.pzls.pl Print: 20-02-15 11:42:11

DNS-did not start DNF-did not finish, DQ-disqualified, PB- personal best, TR-track record, WJR-world junior record
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Start: 11:32

Chief Referee: Bert Timmerman (NETHERLANDS)
Finish: 11:39

Starters: Giovanni Talamini (ITALY)
Temp: 11°C - Humidity: 45 % - Ice: -5.5°C

www.pzls.pl Print: 20-02-15 11:42:11
DNS-did not start DNF-did not finish, DQ-disqualified, PB- personal best, TR-track record, WJR-world junior record
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MINSK - BELARUS
15 - 16 FEBRUARY 2020

(s0) junior world cup

SPEED SKATING

Distance classifaction

1000 m Men Junior Data: 20-02-15
WIJR: 1:07.76 Koki KUBO JPN Salt Lake City (USA) 18-03-10
TR: 1:09.00 Thomas KROL NED 19-11-16
‘ Pos H Bib ‘ ‘Competitor H Birth HCountry HPair/LaneH Result ‘ ‘ HBehind‘ ‘ Info H wc ‘
1 53 Stepan CHISTIAKOV 01 RUSSIA 17/ 1:11.05 PB 150
2 33 Sang Hyeok CHO 01 KOREA 18/I  1:11.09 0.04 120
3 28 Wataru MORISHIGE 00 JAPAN 18/0 1:11.24 0.19 105
4 26 Katsuhiro KURATSUBO 01 JAPAN 16/0 1:11.78 0.73 90
5 2 Gabriel ODOR 00 AUSTRIA 5/0 1:11.84 0.79 75
6 37 Jarle GERRITS 01 NETHERLANDS 17/0 1:11.87 0.82 PB 67
7 38 KailIN_'T_VELD 01 NETHERLANDS 6/ 1:12.06 1.01 60
8 19 Moritz KLEIN 00 GERMANY 15/1  1:12.57 1.52 54
9 17 Peter RICHES 01 GREAT BRITAIN 11/0 1:12.78 1.73 PB 48
10 15 Nil LLOP 02 SPAIN 15/0 1:12.79 1.74 42
11 35 Sang-Huh OH 01 KOREA 16/I 1:12.82 1.77 36
12 46 Kasper TVETER 01 NORWAY 13/0 1:12.91 1.86 PB 31
13 41 Stefan WESTENBROEK 02 NETHERLANDS 5/ 1:12.92 1.87 27
14 34 Byeong-Hun LEE 02 KOREA 4/0  1:12.96 1.91 24
15 8 Hubert MARCOTTE 00 CANADA 7/0  1:13.04 1.99 21
16 54 Aleksandr DAGAEV 01 RUSSIA 3/ 1:13.15 2.10 18
17 6 Cedrick BRUNET 00 CANADA 6/0 1:13.54 2.49 15
18 56 Maxim SHARAPOV 01 RUSSIA 14/1  1:13.58 2.53 12
19 4 Uladzislau HAPON 00 BELARUS 3/0  1:13.66 2.61 9
20 61 Jordan STOLZ 04 USA 12/0 1:13.94 2.89 6
21 49 Szymon WOJTAKOWSKI 05 POLAND 13/I  1:14.30 3.25 PB 4
22 21 Dennis LEDERER 01 GERMANY 4/1 1:14.39 3.34 3
23 31 Vyacheslav ZARETSKIY 00 KAZAKHSTAN 14/0 1:14.69 3.64 2
24 5 DA SILVA Joao Victor TM 01 BRAZIL 2/ 1:14.79 3.74 1
25 1 Ignaz GSCHWENTNER 02 AUSTRIA 11/1  1:14.84 3.79
26 16 Joonas VALGE 00 ESTONIA 9/0 1:15.10 4.05
27 22 Thomas NADALINI 02 ITALY 1/0 1:15.38 433 PB
28 60 Aidan LEWIS 00 USA 2/0  1:15.54 4.49
29 47 Mikolaj JABLONSKI 00 POLAND 12/I  1:15.94 4.89
30 29 Nuraly AKZHOL 03 KAZAKHSTAN 7/1 1:15.98 4.93
31 23 Nicky ROSANELLI 02 ITALY 10/0 1:16.22 5.17
32 45 Hakon SATHER 01 NORWAY 8/0 1:16.64 5.59
33 14 Niclas MASTRUP 00 DENMARK 9/l 1:16.90 5.85
34 32 Altay ZHARDEMBEKULY 01 KAZAKHSTAN 10/I 1:17.60 6.55
35 10 Vojtech HURDES 01 CZECH REPUBLIC 8/l 1:17.75 6.70
36 59 lan FREDERICK 02 USA 1/1 1:18.27 7.22 S
www.pzls.pl Print: 20-02-15 12:28:42
DNS-did not start DNF-did not finish, DQ-disqualified, PB- personal best, TR-track record, WJR-world junior record
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MINSK - BELARUS
15 - 16 FEBRUARY 2020

(9) junior world cup

SPEED SKATING

Start: 12:02
Finish: 12:26
Temp: 11°C - Humidity: 50 % - Ice: -5°C

Chief Referee: Kalle Skoog (SWEDEN)
Starters: Evgeny Boyarskiy (RUSSIA)

www.pzls.pl Print: 20-02-15 12:28:42
DNS-did not start DNF-did not finish, DQ-disqualified, PB- personal best, TR-track record, WJR-world junior record
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MINSK - BELARUS
15 - 16 FEBRUARY 2020

(9) junior world cup

SPEED SKATING

Results in pairs

1000 m Men Junior

WIJR: 1:07.76 Koki KUBO JPN Salt Lake City (USA) 18-03-10
TR: 1:09.00 Thomas KROL NED 19-11-16
Race |Lane || Bib ”Competitor | | Birth ||Country || Result (ranking) |
| lan FREDERICK 02  USA (USA) 1:18.27 (36) S
0 Thomas NADALINI 02 ITALY (ITA) 1:15.38 (27) PB
FREDERICK lan NADALINI Thomas
200m 18.61 (18.61) 200m 18.08 (18.08)
600m 47.69 (29.08) 600m 45.85 (27.77)
1000m 1:18.27 (30.58) 1000m 1:15.38 (29.53)
2 DA SILVA Joao Victor TM 01  BRAZIL (BRA) 1:14.79 (24)
0 Aidan LEWIS 00  USA (USA) 1:15.54 (28) S
TM DA SILVA Joao Victor LEWIS Aidan
200m 17.76 (17.76) 200m 18.42 (18.42)
600m 45,55 (27.78) 600m 45.82 (27.39)
1000m 1:14.79 (29.24) 1000m 1:15.54 (29.72)
3 Aleksandr DAGAEV 01  RUSSIA (RUS) 1:13.15 (16)
0 Uladzislau HAPON 00  BELARUS (BLR) 1:13.66 (19)
DAGAEV Aleksandr HAPON Uladzislau
200m 17.76 (17.76) 200m 17.58 (17.58)
600m 44.84 (27.08) 600m 44.32 (26.73)
1000m 1:13.15 (28.31) 1000m 1:13.66 (29.34)
4 Dennis LEDERER 01  GERMANY (GER) 1:14.39 (22)
0 Byeong-Hun LEE 02 KOREA (KOR) 1:12.96 (14)
LEDERER Dennis LEE Byeong-Hun
200m 17.56 (17.56) 200m 16.86 (16.86)
600m 44.75 (27.19) 600m 43.30 (26.44)
1000m 1:14.39 (29.64) 1000m 1:12.96 (29.66)
B Stefan WESTENBROEK 02 NETHERLANDS (NED) 1:12.92 (13)
0 Gabriel ODOR 00  AUSTRIA (AUT) 1:11.84 (5)
WESTENBROEK Stefan ODOR Gabriel
200m 16.93 (16.93) 200m 17.44 (17.44)
600m 43.60 (26.66) 600m 44.14 (26.70)
1000m 1:12.92 (29.32) 1000m 1:11.84 (27.70)
6 Kai IN_'T_VELD 01  NETHERLANDS (NED) 1:12.06 (7)
0 Cedrick BRUNET 00  CANADA (CAN) 1:13.54 (17)
IN_'T_VELD Kai BRUNET Cedrick
200m 17.67 (17.67) 200m 17.43 (17.43)
600m 44.04 (26.37) 600m 44.21(26.77)
1000m 1:12.06 (28.02) 1000m 1:13.54 (29.33)
www.pzls.pl Print: 20-02-15 12:29:10

DNS-did not start DNF-did not finish, DQ-disqualified, PB- personal best, TR-track record, WJR-world junior record
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Nuraly AKZHOL 03 KAZAKHSTAN (KAZ) 1:15.98 (30)
Hubert MARCOTTE 00 CANADA (CAN) 1:13.04 (15)
AKZHOL Nuraly MARCOTTE Hubert
200m 18.18 (18.18) 200m 17.49 (17.49)
600m 45.83 (27.64) 600m 44.25 (26.76)
1000m 1:15.98 (30.15) 1000m 1:13.04 (28.79)
Vojtech HURDES 01 CZECH REPUBLIC (CZE) 1:17.75 (35)
Hakon SATHER 01 NORWAY (NOR) 1:16.64 (32)
HURDES Vojtech S/ATHER Hakon
200m 18.48 (18.48) 200m 17.87 (17.87)
600m 47.14 (28.66) 600m 45.83 (27.96)
1000m 1:17.75 (30.61) 1000m 1:16.64 (30.81)
Niclas MASTRUP 00 DENMARK (DEN) 1:16.90 (33)
Joonas VALGE 00 ESTONIA (EST) 1:15.10 (26)
MASTRUP Niclas VALGE Joonas
200m 18.11(18.11) 200m 17.66 (17.66)
600m 46.16 (28.05) 600m 45.21 (27.54)
1000m 1:16.90 (30.74) 1000m 1:15.10 (29.89)
Altay ZHARDEMBEKULY 01 KAZAKHSTAN (KAZ) 1:17.60 (34)
Nicky ROSANELLI 02 ITALY (ITA) 1:16.22 (31)
ZHARDEMBEKULY Altay ROSANELLI Nicky
200m 17.92 (17.92) 200m 18.07 (18.07)
600m 46.57 (28.65) 600m 45.77 (27.70)
1000m 1:17.60 (31.03) 1000m 1:16.22 (30.45)
Ignaz GSCHWENTNER 02 AUSTRIA (AUT) 1:14.84 (25)
Peter RICHES 01 GREAT BRITAIN (GBR) 1:12.78 (9) PB
GSCHWENTNER Ignaz RICHES Peter
200m 17.18 (17.18) 200m 17.79 (17.79)
600m 44.40 (27.22) 600m 44.80 (27.01)
1000m 1:14.84 (30.44) 1000m 1:12.78 (27.98)
Mikolaj JABLONSKI 00 POLAND (POL) 1:15.94 (29) s
Jordan STOLZ 04 USA (USA) 1:13.94 (20)
JABLONSKI Mikolaj STOLZ Jordan
200m 17.92 (17.92) 200m 17.60 (17.60)
600m 45.53 (27.60) 600m 44.77 (27.17)
1000m 1:15.94 (30.41) 1000m 1:13.94 (29.17)
Szymon WOJTAKOWSKI 05 POLAND (POL) 1:14.30 (21) PB
Kasper TVETER 01 NORWAY (NOR) 1:12.91 (12) PB
WOITAKOWSKI Szymon TVETER Kasper
200m 17.73 (17.73) 200m 17.61(17.61)
600m 45.14 (27.41) 600m 44.72 (27.10)
1000m 1:14.30 (29.16) 1000m 1:12.91 (28.19)
Maxim SHARAPOV 01 RUSSIA (RUS) 1:13.58 (18)
Vyacheslav ZARETSKIY 00 KAZAKHSTAN (KAZ) 1:14.69 (23)
SHARAPOV Maxim ZARETSKIY Vyacheslav
200m 17.82 (17.82) 200m 17.89 (17.89)
600m 44.89 (27.06) 600m 45.12 (27.23)
1000m 1:13.58 (28.69) 1000m 1:14.69 (29.57)
www.pzls.pl Print: 20-02-15 12:29:11

DNS-did not start DNF-did not finish, DQ-disqualified, PB- personal best, TR-track record, WJR-world junior record
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| Moritz KLEIN 00  GERMANY (GER) 1:12.57 (8)
0 Nil LLOP 02 SPAIN (ESP) 1:12.79 (10)
KLEIN Moritz LLOP Nil
200m 17.36 (17.36) 200m 16.97 (16.97)
600m 43.78 (26.42) 600m 43.55 (26.58)
1000m 1:12.57 (28.79) 1000m 1:12.79 (29.24)
| Sang-Huh OH 01  KOREA (KOR) 1:12.82 (11)
0 Katsuhiro KURATSUBO 01  JAPAN (JPN) 1:11.78 (4)
OH Sang-Huh KURATSUBO Katsuhiro
200m 17.08 (17.08) 200m 16.86 (16.86)
600m 43.64 (26.55) 600m 42.97 (26.11)
1000m 1:12.82 (29.18) 1000m 1:11.78 (28.81)
| Stepan CHISTIAKOV 01  RUSSIA (RUS) 1:11.05 (1) PB
0 Jarle GERRITS 01  NETHERLANDS (NED) 1:11.87 (6) PB
CHISTIAKOV Stepan GERRITS Jarle
200m 17.15 (17.15) 200m 16.95 (16.95)
600m 43.28 (26.12) 600m 43.35 (26.40)
1000m 1:11.05 (27.77) 1000m 1:11.87 (28.52)
| sang Hyeok CHO 01  KOREA (KOR) 1:11.09 (2)
0 Wataru MORISHIGE 00  JAPAN (JPN) 1:11.24 (3)
CHO Sang Hyeok MORISHIGE Wataru
200m 16.98 (16.98) 200m 16.88 (16.88)
600m 43.05 (26.07) 600m 42.78 (25.90)
1000m 1:11.09 (28.04) 1000m 1:11.24 (28.46)
Start: 12:02 Chief Referee: Kalle Skoog (SWEDEN)
Finish: 12:26 Starters: Evgeny Boyarskiy (RUSSIA)
Temp: 11°C - Humidity: 50 % - Ice: -5°C
www.pzls.pl Print: 20-02-15 12:29:12

DNS-did not start DNF-did not finish, DQ-disqualified, PB- personal best, TR-track record, WJR-world junior record
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MINSK - BELARUS
15 - 16 FEBRUARY 2020

(9) junior world cup

SPEED SKATING

Distance classifaction

1000 m Men Neo-Senior Data: 20-02-15
WR: 1:06.18 Kjed NUIS NED Salt Lake City (USA) 19-03-09
TR: 1:09.00 Thomas KROL NED 19-11-16
‘ Pos H Bib ‘ ‘Competitor H Birth HCountry HPair/LaneH Result H HBehindH Info H wc ‘
1 110 Marten LIIV 96 ESTONIA 3/ 1:11.05 150
2 120 Kristian Solland REINTON 96 NORWAY 10/I 1:11.45 0.40 120
3 115 Jeffrey ROSANELLI 98 ITALY 10/0 1:12.29 1.24 105
4 122 Dawid BURZYKOWSKI 97 POLAND 8/0 1:12.36 1.31 90
5 119 Marius BRATLI 97 NORWAY 9/l 1:12.86 1.81 75
6 113 Michael ROTH 99 GERMANY 8/l 1:12.93 1.88 67
7 117 Artyom KRIKUNOV 96 KAZAKHSTAN 3/0  1:13.05 2.00 60
8 105 Victor RUDENKO 98 BELARUS 1/1 1:13.10 2.05 54
9 124 Jakub PIOTROWSKI 00 POLAND 7/0  1:13.24 2.19 48
10 107 Uladzislau ZAPOIKIN 98 BELARUS 6/ 1:13.41 2.36 42
11 125 Jan SWIATEK 98 POLAND 9/0 1:13.63 2.58 36
12 106 Tsimafey TSIMAFEYEV 00 BELARUS 7/1  1:14.305 3.25 31
13 114 Botond BEJCZI 99 HUNGARY 4/l 1:14.306 3.25 27
14 128 David KARLINGSJO 98 SWEDEN 6/0 1:14.97 3.92 24
15 127 Wilhelm EKENSSKAR 98 SWEDEN 5/0 1:16.23 5.18 21
16 108 Sebastien BRIESTANSKY 98 CZECH REPUBLIC 5/ 1:16.87 5.82 18
17 116 Alexandr CHIZHIKOV 97 KAZAKHSTAN 4/0 1:18.26 7.21 15
18 109 Oliver LINDENSKOV 97 DENMARK 1/0 1:18.49 7.44 12
Start: 12:32 Chief Referee: Kalle Skoog (SWEDEN)
Finish: 12:43 Starters: Evgeny Boyarskiy (RUSSIA)

Temp: 11°C - Humidity: 50 % - Ice: -5°C

www.pzls.pl Print: 20-02-15 12:45:39
DNS-did not start DNF-did not finish, DQ-disqualified, PB- personal best, TR-track record, WJR-world junior record
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MINSK - BELARUS
15 - 16 FEBRUARY 2020

(9) junior world cup

SPEED SKATING
Results in pairs
1000 m Men Neo-Senior
WR: 1:06.18 Kjed NUIS NED Salt Lake City (USA) 19-03-09
TR: 1:09.00 Thomas KROL NED 19-11-16

Race |Lane|| Bib ”Competitor

|| Birth ||Country

| | Result (ranking) |

| Victor RUDENKO 98  BELARUS (BLR) 1:13.10 (8)
0 Oliver LINDENSKOV 97  DENMARK (DEN) 1:18.49 (18)
RUDENKO Victor LINDENSKOV Oliver
200m 17.74 (17.74) 200m 18.74 (18.74)
600m 44.49 (26.75) 600m 47.27 (28.53)
1000m 1:13.10 (28.60)" 1000m 1:18.49 (31.21)"
3 Marten LIV 96  ESTONIA (EST) 1:11.05 (1)
0 Artyom KRIKUNOV 96  KAZAKHSTAN (KAZ) 1:13.05 (7)
LIIV Marten KRIKUNOV Artyom
200m 16.88 (16.88) 200m 17.08 (17.08)
600m 43.04 (26.16) 600m 43.63 (26.54)
1000m 1:11.05 (28.00)" 1000m 1:13.05 (29.42)"
4 Botond BEJCZI 99  HUNGARY (HUN) 1:14.30 (13)
0 Alexandr CHIZHIKOV 97 KAZAKHSTAN (KAZ) 1:18.26 (17)
BEJCZI Botond CHIZHIKOV Alexandr
200m 18.08 (18.08) 200m 17.69 (17.69)
600m 45.24(27.15) 600m 46.21(28.52)
1000m 1:14.30 (29.06)" 1000m 1:18.26 (32.05)"
B Sebastien BRIESTANSKY 98  CZECH REPUBLIC (CZE) 1:16.87 (16)
0 Wilhelm EKENSSKAR 98  SWEDEN (SWE) 1:16.23 (15)
BRIESTANSKY Sebastien EKENSSKAR Wilhelm
200m 18.21(18.21) 200m 19.05 (19.05)
600m 46.76 (28.54) 600m 47.41(28.36)
1000m 1:16.87 (30.11)" 1000m 1:16.23 (28.81)"
6 Uladzislau ZAPOIKIN 98  BELARUS (BLR) 1:13.41 (10)
0 David KARLINGSJO 98  SWEDEN (SWE) 1:14.97 (14)
ZAPOIKIN Uladzislau KARLINGSJO David
200m 17.38(17.38) 200m 17.21(17.21)
600m 44.27 (26.89) 600m 44,53 (27.32)
1000m 1:13.41 (29.14)" 1000m 1:14.97 (30.43)"
| Tsimafey TSIMAFEYEV 00  BELARUS (BLR) 1:14.30 (12)
0 Jakub PIOTROWSKI 00  POLAND (POL) 1:13.24 (9)
TSIMAFEYEV Tsimafey PIOTROWSKI Jakub
200m 18.00 (18.00) 200m 17.72 (17.72)
600m 45.14 (27.13) 600m 44.43 (26.71)
1000m 1:14.30 (29.16)" 1000m 1:13.24 (28.80)"
www.pzls.pl Print: 20-02-15 12:46:04

DNS-did not start DNF-did not finish, DQ-disqualified, PB- personal best, TR-track record, WJR-world junior record
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B Michael ROTH 99  GERMANY (GER) 1:12.93 (6)
0 Dawid BURZYKOWSKI 97  POLAND (POL) 1:12.36 (4)
ROTH Michael BURZYKOWSKI Dawid
200m 17.43 (17.43) 200m 17.19 (17.19)
600m 44.09 (26.66) 600m 43.79 (26.60)
1000m 1:12.93 (28.84)" 1000m 1:12.36 (28.56)"
9 Marius BRATLI 97  NORWAY (NOR) 1:12.86 (5)
0 Jan SWIATEK 98  POLAND (POL) 1:13.63 (11)
BRATLI Marius SWIATEK Jan
200m 17.38 (17.38) 200m 17.35 (17.35)
600m 44.37 (26.99) 600m 44.18 (26.83)
1000m 1:12.86 (28.49)" 1000m 1:13.63 (29.44)"
| Kristian Solland REINTON 96  NORWAY (NOR) 1:11.45 (2)
0 Jeffrey ROSANELLI 98  ITALY (ITA) 1:12.29 (3)
REINTON Kristian Solland ROSANELLI Jeffrey
200m 16.95 (16.95) 200m 16.82 (16.82)
600m 43.19 (26.24) 600m 42.90 (26.08)
1000m 1:11.45 (28.26)" 1000m 1:12.32 (29.41)"
Start: 12:32 Chief Referee: Kalle Skoog (SWEDEN)
Finish: 12:43 Starters: Evgeny Boyarskiy (RUSSIA)
Temp: 11°C - Humidity: 50 % - Ice: -5°C
www.pzls.pl Print: 20-02-15 12:46:05

DNS-did not start DNF-did not finish, DQ-disqualified, PB- personal best, TR-track record, WJR-world junior record
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MINSK - BELARUS
15 - 16 FEBRUARY 2020

(9) junior world cup

SPEED SKATING

Distance classifaction

3000 m Ladies Junior Data: 20-02-15
WIR: 3:59.47  Joy BEUNE NED Salt Lake City (USA) 10-03-18
TR: 4:03.79 Martina SABLIKOVA CZE 16-01-10
‘ Pos H Bib ‘ ‘Competitor H Birth HCountry HPair/LaneH Result H HBehindH Info H wc ‘
1 244 Robin GROOT 01 NETHERLANDS 10/I  4:13.09 PB 150
2 241 Merel CONUN 01 NETHERLANDS 9/l 4:17.59 4.50 120
3 260 Anastasiia GRIGOREVA 01 RUSSIA 9/0  4:19.68 6.59 105
4 228 Rin KOSAKA 01 JAPAN 10/0 4:21.77 8.68 90
5 226 Ayuri FUKUOKA 03 JAPAN 3/l 4:23.70 10.61 75
6 227 Momoka HORIKAWA 03 JAPAN 4/0  4:24.07 10.98 67
7 238 Sol LEE 03 KOREA 8/l 4:24.39 11.30 60
8 236 Soomin KANG 03 KOREA 6/0 4:24.61 11.52 PB 54
9 223 Federica MAFFEI 00 ITALY 8/0  4:26.35 13.26 48
10 265 Polina UPIROVA 01 RUSSIA 3/0  4:27.24 1415 PB 42
11 225 Laura PEVERI 01 ITALY 7/1 4:30.40 17.31 36
12 249 Julie Berg SJOBREND 02 NORWAY 6/ 4:36.21 23.12 31
13 262 Aleksandra RUTKOVSKAIA 02 RUSSIA 2/ 4:36.66 23.57 27
14 214 Natascha LINDENSKOV 04 DENMARK 5/0 4:37.17 2408 PB 24
15 210 Veronika ANTOSOVA 00 CZECH REPUBLIC 5/ 4:39.46 26.37 21
16 269 Abigail SORENSON 03 USA 1/1 4:41.02 27.93 18
17 211 Zuzana KURSOVA 03 CZECH REPUBLIC 7/0  4:41.06 27.97 15
18 250 Arwen SZYGENDA 02 NORWAY 2/0  4:47.31 34.22 12
19 212 Katerina MACHACKOVA 04 CZECH REPUBLIC 4/1 4:49.14 36.05 9
Start: 14:10 Chief Referee: Bert Timmerman (NETHERLANDS)
Finish: 14:36 Starters: Giovanni Talamini (ITALY)

Temp: 11°C - Humidity: 50 % - Ice: -5°C

WWW.isu.org Print: 20-02-15 14:44:32
DNS-did not start DNF-did not finish, DQ-disqualified, PB- personal best, TR-track record, WJR-world junior record
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MINSK - BELARUS
15 - 16 FEBRUARY 2020

(9) junior world cup

SPEED SKATING

Results in pairs

3000 m Ladies Junior

WIR: 3:59.47  Joy BEUNE NED Salt Lake City (USA) 10-03-18
TR: 4:03.79 Martina SABLIKOVA CZE 16-01-10
Race |Lane|| Bib ”Competitor | | Birth ||Country || Result (ranking) |
I Abigail SORENSON 03  USA (USA) 4:41.02 (16)
SORENSON Abigail
200m 22.03 (22.03)
600m 55.83 (33.79)
1000m 1:32.96 (37.12)
1400m 2:09.43 (36.47)
1800m 2:45.64 (36.20)
2200m 3:23.02 (37.38)
2600m 4:01.56 (38.53)
3000m 4:41.02 (39.46)
2 Aleksandra RUTKOVSKAIA 02 RUSSIA (RUS) 4:36.66 (13)
0 Arwen SZYGENDA 02  NORWAY (NOR) 4:47.31 (18)
RUTKOVSKAIA Aleksandra SZYGENDA Arwen
200m 21.49 (21.49) 200m 22.10(22.10)
600m 56.49 (35.00) 600m 57.44 (35.34)
1000m 1:32.16 (35.66) 1000m 1:33.37 (35.92)
1400m 2:08.64 (36.47) 1400m 2:10.50 (37.13)
1800m 2:45.04 (36.40) 1800m 2:48.59 (38.08)
2200m 3:21.60 (36.56) 2200m 3:27.92 (39.33)
2600m 3:58.90 (37.29) 2600m 4:07.85 (39.93)
3000m 4:36.66 (37.76) 3000m 4:47.31 (39.46)
3 Ayuri FUKUOKA 03 JAPAN (JPN) 4:23.70 (5)
0 Polina UPIROVA 01  RUSSIA (RUS) 4:27.24 (10) PB
FUKUOKA Ayuri UPIROVA Polina
200m 20.66 (20.66) 200m 21.83 (21.83)
600m 53.86 (33.20) 600m 54.41 (32.57)
1000m 1:26.72 (32.86) 1000m 1:28.05 (33.64)
1400m 2:01.00 (34.27) 1400m 2:02.36 (34.30)
1800m 2:36.06 (35.06) 1800m 2:37.42 (35.06)
2200m 3:11.31(35.24) 2200m 3:13.36 (35.94)
2600m 3:47.78 (36.46) 2600m 3:49.93 (36.57)
3000m 4:23.70 (35.92) 3000m 4:27.24 (37.31)
WWW.isu.org Print: 20-02-15 14:44:55

DNS-did not start DNF-did not finish, DQ-disqualified, PB- personal best, TR-track record, WJR-world junior record
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n | Katerina MACHACKOVA 04 CZECH REPUBLIC (CZE) 4:49.14 (19)
0 Momoka HORIKAWA 03 JAPAN (JPN) 4:24.07 (6)
MACHACKOVA Katerina HORIKAWA Momoka

200m 22.49 (22.49) 200m 20.92 (20.92)

600m 57.98 (35.48) 600m 53.16 (32.24)

1000m 1:35.23 (37.24) 1000m 1:26.87 (33.71)

1400m 2:13.46 (38.23) 1400m 2:00.78 (33.90)

1800m 2:52.28 (38.81) 1800m 2:34.81 (34.03)

2200m 3:31.28 (38.99) 2200m 3:10.12 (35.31)

2600m 4:10.11 (38.83) 2600m 3:46.64 (36.51)

3000m 4:49.14 (39.03) 3000m 4:24.07 (37.43)
H | Veronika ANTOSOVA 00 CZECH REPUBLIC (CZE) 4:39.46 (15)

0 Natascha LINDENSKOV

04  DENMARK (DEN)

4:37.17 (14) PB

ANTOSOVA Veronika

200m 21.85 (21.85)

600m 56.07 (34.22)
1000m 1:31.27 (35.19)
1400m 2:07.55 (36.28)
1800m 2:44.55 (36.99)
2200m 3:22.19 (37.64)
2600m 4:00.55 (38.35)
3000m 4:39.46 (38.91)

LINDENSKOV Natascha

200m 22.28 (22.28)

600m 56.53 (34.24)
1000m 1:32.05 (35.52)
1400m 2:08.33 (36.27)
1800m 2:44.86 (36.52)
2200m 3:21.92 (37.06)
2600m 3:59.63 (37.70)
3000m 4:37.17 (37.54)

6 Julie Berg SIOBREND

02  NORWAY (NOR)

4:36.21 (12)

0 Soomin KANG

03  KOREA (KOR)

4:24.61 (8) PB

SJOBREND Julie Berg

200m 21.74 (21.74)

600m 55.30 (33.55)
1000m 1:29.46 (34.16)
1400m 2:04.95 (35.49)
1800m 2:41.27 (36.31)
2200m 3:18.90 (37.62)
2600m 3:57.46 (38.56)
3000m 4:36.21 (38.75)

KANG Soomin
200m 21.83(21.83)
600m 55.07 (33.23)
1000m 1:28.74 (33.67)
1400m 2:03.33 (34.59)
1800m 2:38.13 (34.79)
2200m 3:13.33 (35.20)
2600m 3:48.66 (35.33)
3000m 4:24.61 (35.95)

| Laura PEVERI 01  ITALY (ITA) 4:30.40 (11)
0 Zuzana KURSOVA 03  CZECH REPUBLIC (CZE) 4:41.06 (17)
PEVERI Laura KURSOVA Zuzana

200m 21.42 (21.42) 200m 22.08 (22.08)

600m 56.07 (34.64) 600m 57.33 (35.25)

1000m 1:31.59 (35.52) 1000m 1:33.33 (35.99)

1400m 2:07.30(35.70) 1400m 2:10.24 (36.91)

1800m 2:43.07 (35.77) 1800m 2:47.42 (37.17)

2200m 3:18.60 (35.52) 2200m 3:25.25 (37.82)

2600m 3:54.45 (35.85) 2600m 4:03.75 (38.50)

3000m 4:30.40 (35.95) 3000m 4:41.06 (37.31)

B Sol LEE 03  KOREA (KOR) 4:24.39 (7)
0 Federica MAFFEI 00  ITALY (ITA) 4:26.35 (9)
LEE Sol MAFFEI Federica
200m 21.03 (21.03) 200m 21.85 (21.85)
600m 53.58 (32.55) 600m 56.07 (34.21)
1000m 1:27.44 (33.85) 1000m 1:30.61 (34.53)
1400m 2:02.01 (34.56) 1400m 2:05.52 (34.90)
1800m 2:36.98 (34.97) 1800m 2:40.58 (35.05)
2200m 3:12.27 (35.28) 2200m 3:15.70(35.12)
2600m 3:48.19 (35.92) 2600m 3:51.15 (35.44)
3000m 4:24.39 (36.20) 3000m 4:26.35 ( 35.20)

WWW.isu.org

Print: 20-02-15 14:44:56

DNS-did not start DNF-did not finish, DQ-disqualified, PB- personal best, TR-track record, WJR-world junior record
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9 Merel CONIN 01  NETHERLANDS (NED) 4:17.59 (2)
o] Anastasiia GRIGOREVA 01  RUSSIA (RUS) 4:19.68 (3)
CONIN Merel GRIGOREVA Anastasiia
200m 20.46 (20.46) 200m 20.79 (20.79)
600m 52.82 (32.36) 600m 54,03 (33.24)
1000m 1:25.96 (33.13) 1000m 1:28.09 (34.05)
1400m 2:00.03 (34.07) 1400m 2:01.92 (33.83)
1800m 2:34.47 (34.44) 1800m 2:35.85 (33.92)
2200m 3:09.11 (34.64) 2200m 3:10.00 (34.15)
2600m 3:43.48 (34.36) 2600m 3:44.57 (34.56)
3000m 4:17.59 (34.11) 3000m 4:19.68 (35.11)
| Robin GROOT 01  NETHERLANDS (NED) 4:13.09 (1) PB
0 Rin KOSAKA 01  JAPAN (JPN) 4:21.77 (4)
GROOT Robin KOSAKA Rin
200m 20.46 (20.46) 200m 20.87 (20.87)
600m 52.28 (31.81) 600m 53.20 (32.33)
1000m 1:24.34 (32.05) 1000m 1:26.34 (33.13)
1400m 1:57.02 (32.68) 1400m 2:00.06 (33.72)
1800m 2:30.11 (33.08) 1800m 2:34.62 (34.55)
2200m 3:04.07 (33.95) 2200m 3:09.79 (35.17)
2600m 3:38.44 (34.37) 2600m 3:45.49 (35.70)
3000m 4:13.09 (34.65) 3000m 4:21.77 (36.28)
Start: 14:10 Chief Referee: Bert Timmerman (NETHERLANDS)
Finish: 14:36 Starters: Giovanni Talamini (ITALY)
Temp: 11°C - Humidity: 50 % - Ice: -5°C
WWW.isu.org Print: 20-02-15 14:44:56

DNS-did not start DNF-did not finish, DQ-disqualified, PB- personal best, TR-track record, WJR-world junior record
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MINSK - BELARUS
15 - 16 FEBRUARY 2020

(9) junior world cup

SPEED SKATING

Distance classifaction

3000 m Ladies Neo-Senior Data: 20-02-15
WR: 3:52.02 Martina SABLIKOVA CZE Salt Lakie City (USA) 19-03-09
TR: 4:03.79 Martina SABLIKOVA CZE 16-01-10
‘ Pos H Bib ‘ ‘Competitor H Birth HCountry HPair/LaneH Result H HBehindH Info H wc
1 308 Linda ROSSI 97 ITALY 3/0 4:16.62 PB 150
2 302 Anna KOVALEVA 99 BELARUS 3/1 4:18.53 1.91 120
3 306 Josie HOFMANN 96 GERMANY 4/ 4:28.31 11.69 105
4 315 Bianca STANICA 97 ROMANIA 4/0 4:32.82 16.20 90
5 305 Kristiine KALEV 99 ESTONIA 1/0  4:55.30 38.68 75
317 Erika LINDGREN 00 SWEDEN 1/ DNS
Start: 14:46 Chief Referee: Bert Timmerman (NETHERLANDS)
Finish: 14:53 Starters: Giovanni Talamini (ITALY)

Temp: 11°C - Humidity: 45 % - Ice: -6°C

WWW.isu.org Print: 20-02-15 14:58:18
DNS-did not start DNF-did not finish, DQ-disqualified, PB- personal best, TR-track record, WJR-world junior record
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MINSK - BELARUS
15 - 16 FEBRUARY 2020

(9) junior world cup

SPEED SKATING

Results in pairs

3000 m Ladies Neo-Senior

WR: 3:52.02 Martina SABLIKOVA CZE Salt Lakie City (USA) 19-03-09
TR: 4:03.79 Martina SABLIKOVA CZE 16-01-10
Race |Lane|| Bib ”Competitor | | Birth ||Country || Result (ranking) |
| Erika LINDGREN 00 SWEDEN (SWE) DNS
(0} Kristiine KALEV 99 ESTONIA (EST) 4:55.30 (5)
KALEV Kristiine
200m 22.32(22.32)
600m 1:00.37 (38.05)
1000m 4:55.30 (234.93)
1400m 2:17.64 (38.67)
1800m 2:57.01 (39.36)
2200m 3:37.28 (40.27)
2600m 4:17.33 (40.05)
3000m 4:55.30 (37.96)"
3 Anna KOVALEVA 99  BELARUS (BLR) 4:18.53 (2)

0 Linda ROSSI 97  ITALY (ITA) 4:16.62 (1) PB
KOVALEVA Anna ROSSI Linda

200m 21.14 (21.14) 200m 19.76 (19.76)

600m 53.48 (32.34) 600m 51.76 (31.99)
1000m 4:18.53 (205.05) 1000m 4:16.62 (204.86)
1400m 1:59.90 (33.27) 1400m 1:59.07 (34.13)
1800m 2:33.53(33.62) 1800m 2:33.54 (34.47)
2200m 3:08.04 (34.51) 2200m 3:08.09 (34.55)
2600m 3:42.96 (34.92) 2600m 3:42.93 (34.83)
3000m 4:18.53 (35.57)" 3000m 4:16.62 (33.69)"

4 Josie HOFMANN 96  GERMANY (GER) 4:28.31 (3)
0] Bianca STANICA 97 ROMANIA (ROU) 4:32.82 (4)
HOFMANN Josie STANICA Bianca
200m 20.50 (20.50) 200m 21.60 (21.60)
600m 54.13 (33.63) 600m 55.50 (33.90)
1000m 4:28.31(214.18) 1000m 4:32.82 (217.32)
1400m 2:02.20 (34.12) 1400m 2:04.25 (34.66)
1800m 2:36.52 (34.32) 1800m 2:39.66 (35.41)
2200m 3:12.26 (35.74) 2200m 3:16.05 (36.38)
2600m 3:49.50 (37.23) 2600m 3:53.65(37.59)
3000m 4:28.31(38.81)" 3000m 4:32.82 (39.17)"
Start: 14:46 Chief Referee: Bert Timmerman (NETHERLANDS)
Finish: 14:53 Starters: Giovanni Talamini (ITALY)
Temp: 11°C - Humidity: 45 % - Ice: -6°C
WWW.isu.org Print: 20-02-15 14:58:42

DNS-did not start DNF-did not finish, DQ-disqualified, PB- personal best, TR-track record, WJR-world junior record

MINSK 2020 Results and Timing by Domtel Sport Timing Poland www.domtel.pl
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MINSK - BELARUS
15 - 16 FEBRUARY 2020

(9) junior world cup

SPEED SKATING

Distance classifaction

3000 m Men Junior Data: 20-02-15
WIJR: 3:40.14 Allan Dahl JOHANSSON NOR Salt Lake City (USA) 02-03-18
TR: 3:47.44 Patrick ROEST NED 14-12-13
‘ Pos H Bib ‘ ‘Competitor H Birth HCountry HPair/LaneH Result ‘ ‘ HBehind‘ ‘ Info H wc ‘
1 51 Daniil ALDOSHKIN 01 RUSSIA 10/0 3:48.36 PB 150
2 25 Tsubasa HORIKAWA 00 JAPAN 8/l 3:51.18 2.82 120
3 43 Peder KONGSHAUG 01 NORWAY 9/0 3:52.21 3.85 PB 105
4 58 Casey DAWSON 00 USA 4/1 3:53.27 491 90
5 40 Yves Cornelis VERGEER 00 NETHERLANDS 4/0  3:53.64 5.28 75
6 24 Motonaga ARITO 02 JAPAN 10/I  3:54.15 5.79 67
7 39 WORKUM Jordy VAN 00 NETHERLANDS 9/l 3:55.94 7.58 60
8 54 Aleksandr DAGAEV 01 RUSSIA 7/0  3:56.31 7.95 54
9 42 Sander EITREM 02 NORWAY 8/0  3:56.53 8.17 48
10 36 Jaewan SHIN 01 KOREA 1/1 3:57.59 9.23 PB 42
11 56 Maxim SHARAPOV 01 RUSSIA 3/ 3:58.68 10.32 36
12 44 Oddbjorn MELLEMSTRAND 02 NORWAY 3/0 3:58.76 1040 PB 31
13 3 Jason SUTTELS 01 BELGIUM 6/0 3:59.89 11.53 PpPB 27
14 62 Jonathan TOBON 03 USA 5/ 4:01.02 1266 PB 24
15 18 Konstantin GOETZE 00 GERMANY 5/0  4:05.77 17.41 21
16 11 Lukas STEKLY 03 CZECH REPUBLIC 6/ 4:06.99 18.63 18
17 30 Bakdaulet SAGATOV 02 KAZAKHSTAN 1/0  4:09.77 21.41 15
18 27 Taiyo MORINO 01 JAPAN 7/1 4:12.69 24.33 12
Start: 15:17 Chief Referee: Kalle Skoog (SWEDEN)
Finish: 15:39 Starters: Piotr Tokarski (POLAND)

Temp: 12°C - Humidity: 50 % - Ice: -6.5°C

WWW.isu.org Print: 20-02-15 15:44:17
DNS-did not start DNF-did not finish, DQ-disqualified, PB- personal best, TR-track record, WJR-world junior record
MINSK 2020 Results and Timing by Domtel Sport Timing Poland www.domtel.pl
Hosted by Institutional Partners P QOfficial Event Partners
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MINSK - BELARUS
15 - 16 FEBRUARY 2020

(9) junior world cup

SPEED SKATING

Results in pairs

3000 m Men Junior

WJR: 3:40.14 Allan Dahl JOHANSSON NOR Salt Lake City (USA) 02-03-18
TR: 3:47.44 Patrick ROEST NED 14-12-13
Race |Lane|| Bib ”Competitor | | Birth ||Country || Result (ranking) |
| Jaewan SHIN 01 KOREA (KOR) 3:57.59 (10) PB
0 Bakdaulet SAGATOV 02 KAZAKHSTAN (KAZ) 4:09.77 (17)
SHIN Jaewan SAGATOV Bakdaulet
200m 19.95 (19.95) 200m 20.35 (20.35)
600m 50.73 (30.77) 600m 51.15 (30.79)
1000m 1:21.85(31.12) 1000m 1:22.78 (31.62)
1400m 1:52.88 (31.03) 1400m 1:55.00 (32.22)
1800m 2:23.66 (30.78) 1800m 2:27.95 (32.94)
2200m 2:54.56 (30.89) 2200m 3:01.41 (33.46)
2600m 3:26.06 (31.50) 2600m 3:35.39 (33.97)
3000m 3:57.59 (31.53) 3000m 4:09.77 (34.38)
3 Maxim SHARAPOV 01  RUSSIA (RUS) 3:58.68 (11)

0 0ddbjorn MELLEMSTRAND 02  NORWAY (NOR) 3:58.76 (12) PB
SHARAPOV Maxim MELLEMSTRAND Oddbjorn

200m 19.65 (19.65) 200m 20.30 (20.30)

600m 50.69 (31.04) 600m 51.47 (31.16)
1000m 1:21.59 (30.90) 1000m 1:22.38 (30.90)
1400m 1:52.72 (31.12) 1400m 1:53.30 (30.92)
1800m 2:23.64 (30.92) 1800m 2:24.46 (31.16)
2200m 2:54.93 (31.29) 2200m 2:55.49 (31.02)
2600m 3:26.60 (31.66) 2600m 3:26.98 (31.49)
3000m 3:58.68 (32.08) 3000m 3:58.76 (31.78)

4 Casey DAWSON 00  USA (USA) 3:53.27 (4)
o] Yves Cornelis VERGEER 00  NETHERLANDS (NED) 3:53.64 (5)
DAWSON Casey VERGEER Yves Cornelis
200m 19.62 (19.62) 200m 19.21(19.21)
600m 49.79 (30.17) 600m 49.60 (30.38)
1000m 1:19.78 (29.98) 1000m 1:20.39 (30.79)
1400m 1:49.60 (29.82) 1400m 1:51.02 (30.63)
1800m 2:19.26 (29.66) 1800m 2:21.52 (30.49)
2200m 2:49.66 (30.40) 2200m 2:51.86 (30.34)
2600m 3:20.93 (31.26) 2600m 3:22.49 (30.63)
3000m 3:53.27 (32.34) 3000m 3:53.64 (31.15)
WWW.isu.org Print: 20-02-15 15:44:49

DNS-did not start DNF-did not finish, DQ-disqualified, PB- personal best, TR-track record, WJR-world junior record

MINSK 2020 Results and Timing by Domtel Sport Timing Poland www.domtel.pl
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B Jonathan TOBON 03  USA (USA) 4:01.02 (14) PB
0 Konstantin GOETZE 00  GERMANY (GER) 4:05.77 (15)
TOBON Jonathan GOETZE Konstantin
200m 19.57 (19.57) 200m 19.61 (19.61)
600m 51.01 (31.44) 600m 51.45 (31.83)
1000m 1:22.02 (31.00) 1000m 1:23.14 (31.68)
1400m 1:53.30 (31.28) 1400m 1:55.37 (32.22)
1800m 2:24.96 (31.65) 1800m 2:27.79 (32.42)
2200m 2:56.54 (31.58) 2200m 3:00.45 (32.65)
2600m 3:28.49 (31.94) 2600m 3:33.44 (32.98)
3000m 4:01.02 (32.53) 3000m 4:05.77 (32.33)
6 Lukas STEKLY 03  CZECH REPUBLIC (CZE) 4:06.99 (16)
0 Jason SUTTELS 01  BELGIUM (BEL) 3:59.89 (13) PB
STEKLY Lukas SUTTELS Jason
200m 19.65 (19.65) 200m 19.52 (19.52)
600m 50.25 (30.60) 600m 49.76 (30.24)
1000m 1:21.44 (31.18) 1000m 1:20.40 (30.63)
1400m 1:53.52 (32.07) 1400m 1:51.38 (30.98)
1800m 2:26.33 (32.80) 1800m 2:23.12 (31.74)
2200m 2:59.87 (33.53) 2200m 2:55.05 (31.92)
2600m 3:33.33 (33.46) 2600m 3:27.20(32.15)
3000m 4:06.99 (33.66) 3000m 3:59.89 (32.69)
| Taiyo MORINO 01  JAPAN (JPN) 4:12.69 (18)
0 Aleksandr DAGAEV 01  RUSSIA (RUS) 3:56.31 (8)
MORINO Taiyo DAGAEV Aleksandr
200m 19.66 (19.66) 200m 20.11(20.11)
600m 49.56 (29.89) 600m 50.53 (30.41)
1000m 1:19.28 (29.72) 1000m 1:21.39 (30.86)
1400m 1:49.41 (30.12) 1400m 1:52.23 (30.84)
1800m 2:19.93 (30.52) 1800m 2:22.91 (30.67)
2200m 2:51.06 (31.13) 2200m 2:53.89 (30.98)
2600m 3:38.35 (47.28) 2600m 3:25.06 (31.17)
3000m 4:12.69 (34.34) 3000m 3:56.31 (31.25)
B Tsubasa HORIKAWA 00  JAPAN (JPN) 3:51.18 (2)
0 sander EITREM 02  NORWAY (NOR) 3:56.53 (9)
HORIKAWA Tsubasa EITREM Sander
200m 19.49 (19.49) 200m 19.78 (19.78)
600m 49.31(29.81) 600m 49.41(29.62)
1000m 1:19.07 (29.76) 1000m 1:19.16 (29.74)
1400m 1:48.92 (29.85) 1400m 1:49.04 (29.88)
1800m 2:18.86 (29.93) 1800m 2:19.74 (30.70)
2200m 2:49.12 (30.25) 2200m 2:51.00 (31.26)
2600m 3:19.78 (30.65) 2600m 3:23.32 (32.32)
3000m 3:51.18 ( 31.40) 3000m 3:56.53 (33.21)
9 WORKUM Jordy VAN 00  NETHERLANDS (NED) 3:55.94 (7)
0 Peder KONGSHAUG 01  NORWAY (NOR) 3:52.21 (3) PB
VAN WORKUM Jordy KONGSHAUG Peder
200m 19.42 (19.42) 200m 18.93 (18.93)
600m 50.08 (30.65) 600m 49.41 (30.47)
1000m 1:20.50 (30.42) 1000m 1:20.07 (30.66)
1400m 1:51.16 (30.66) 1400m 1:50.27 (30.20)
1800m 2:21.79 (30.63) 1800m 2:20.34 (30.06)
2200m 2:52.90 (31.10) 2200m 2:50.59 (30.24)
2600m 3:24.38 (31.47) 2600m 3:21.06 (30.47)
3000m 3:55.94 (31.56) 3000m 3:52.21 (31.15)

WWW.isu.org

Print: 20-02-15 15:44:50

DNS-did not start DNF-did not finish, DQ-disqualified, PB- personal best, TR-track record, WJR-world junior record
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|

Motonaga ARITO

02  JAPAN (IPN)

3:54.15 (6)

0] Daniil ALDOSHKIN 01 RUSSIA (RUS) 3:48.36 (1) PB
ARITO Motonaga ALDOSHKIN Daniil
200m 19.34 (19.34) 200m 18.63 (18.63)
600m 48.58 (29.24) 600m 47.92 (29.29)
1000m 1:18.36 (29.78) 1000m 1:17.74 (29.81)
1400m 1:48.92 (30.55) 1400m 1:47.77 (30.03)
1800m 2:19.51 (30.59) 1800m 2:17.52 (29.75)
2200m 2:50.55 (31.03) 2200m 2:47.29 (29.77)
2600m 3:22.07 (31.51) 2600m 3:17.58 (30.28)
3000m 3:54.15 (32.08) 3000m 3:48.36 (30.78)
Start: 15:17 Chief Referee: Kalle Skoog (SWEDEN)
Finish: 15:39 Starters: Piotr Tokarski (POLAND)
Temp: 12°C - Humidity: 50 % - Ice: -6.5°C
WWW.isu.org Print: 20-02-15 15:44:50

DNS-did not start DNF-did not finish, DQ-disqualified, PB- personal best, TR-track record, WJR-world junior record
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MINSK - BELARUS
15 - 16 FEBRUARY 2020

(9) junior world cup

SPEED SKATING

Distance classifaction

3000 m Men Neo-Senior Data: 20-02-15
WR: 3:37.28 Eskil ERVIK NOR Calgary (CAN) 05-11-05
TR: 3:47.44 Patrick ROEST NED 14-12-13
‘ Pos H Bib ‘ ‘Competitor H Birth HCountry HPair/LaneH Result H HBehindH Info H wc ‘
1 121 Vetle STANGELAN 97 NORWAY 4/ 3:53.52 150
2 104 Aliaksei KIRPICHNIK 97 BELARUS 1/ 3:53.94 0.42 120
3 102 Yahor DAMARATSKI 00 BELARUS 2/l 3:54.00 0.48 105
4 118 Anvar MUKHAMADEYEV 98 KAZAKHSTAN 2/0  3:58.75 5.23 90
5 127 Wilhelm EKENSSKAR 98 SWEDEN 4/0  4:04.83 11.31 75
6 114 Botond BEJCZI 99 HUNGARY 3/0  4:05.02 11.50 67
7 111 Mathieu BELLOIR 00 FRANCE 3/1 4:06.81 13.29 60
Start: 15:49 Chief Referee: Kalle Skoog (SWEDEN)
Finish: 15:55 Starters: Piotr Tokarski (POLAND)

Temp: 12°C - Humidity: 50 % - Ice: -6.5°C

WWW.isu.org Print: 20-02-15 15:59:46
DNS-did not start DNF-did not finish, DQ-disqualified, PB- personal best, TR-track record, WJR-world junior record
MINSK 2020 Results and Timing by Domtel Sport Timing Poland www.domtel.pl
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MINSK - BELARUS
15 - 16 FEBRUARY 2020

(9) junior world cup

SPEED SKATING

Results in pairs

3000 m Men Neo-Senior

WR: 3:37.28 Eskil ERVIK NOR Calgary (CAN) 05-11-05
TR: 3:47.44 Patrick ROEST NED 14-12-13
Race |Lane|| Bib ”Competitor | | Birth ||Country || Result (ranking) |
| Aliaksei KIRPICHNIK 97 BELARUS (BLR) 3:53.94 (2)
KIRPICHNIK Aliaksei
200m 19.08 (19.08)
600m 48.62 (29.54)
1000m 1:18.41 (29.79)
1400m 1:48.41 (29.99)
1800m 2:18.80(30.39)
2200m 2:49.86 (31.05)
2600m 3:21.58 (31.72)
3000m 3:53.94 (32.36)
2 Yahor DAMARATSKI 00  BELARUS (BLR) 3:54.00 (3)
0} Anvar MUKHAMADEYEV 98 KAZAKHSTAN (KAZ) 3:58.75 (4)
DAMARATSKI Yahor MUKHAMADEYEV Anvar
200m 19.30 (19.30) 200m 19.65 (19.65)
600m 49.59 (30.28) 600m 50.00 (30.34)
1000m 1:20.25 (30.66) 1000m 1:21.39 (31.39)
1400m 1:50.85 (30.60) 1400m 1:52.38 (30.98)
1800m 2:21.26 (30.41) 1800m 2:23.34 (30.96)
2200m 2:52.10(30.83) 2200m 2:54.99 (31.65)
2600m 3:22.92 (30.82) 2600m 3:26.90 (31.90)
3000m 3:54.00 (31.08) 3000m 3:58.75 (31.85)
3 Mathieu BELLOIR 00  FRANCE (FRA) 4:06.81 (7)
0} Botond BEJCZI 99 HUNGARY (HUN) 4:05.02 (6)
BELLOIR Mathieu BEJCZI Botond
200m 19.74 (19.74) 200m 19.70 (19.70)
600m 51.24 (31.49) 600m 50.68 (30.98)
1000m 1:23.09 (31.85) 1000m 1:22.40 (31.71)
1400m 1:54.86 (31.76) 1400m 1:54.29 (31.88)
1800m 2:27.00 (32.13) 1800m 2:26.71(32.42)
2200m 2:59.94 (32.94) 2200m 2:59.13 (32.41)
2600m 3:33.23 (33.28) 2600m 3:32.33(33.19)
3000m 4:06.81 (33.58) 3000m 4:05.02 (32.69)
WWW.isu.org Print: 20-02-15 16:00:25
DNS-did not start DNF-did not finish, DQ-disqualified, PB- personal best, TR-track record, WJR-world junior record
MINSK 2020 Results and Timing by Domtel Sport Timing Poland www.domtel.pl
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4 Vetle STANGELAN 97 NORWAY (NOR) 3:53.52 (1)
0] Wilhelm EKENSSKAR 98 SWEDEN (SWE) 4:04.83 (5)
STANGELAN Vetle EKENSSKAR Wilhelm
200m 19.72 (19.72) 200m 21.36 (21.36)
600m 49.86 (30.13) 600m 52.46 (31.09)
1000m 1:20.31 (30.45) 1000m 1:23.44 (30.97)
1400m 1:51.00 (30.68) 1400m 1:54.62 (31.18)
1800m 2:21.47 (30.46) 1800m 2:26.02 (31.40)
2200m 2:51.91 (30.44) 2200m 2:58.02 (31.99)
2600m 3:22.49 (30.58) 2600m 3:30.78 (32.76)
3000m 3:53.52 (31.03) 3000m 4:04.83 (34.05)
Start: 15:49 Chief Referee: Kalle Skoog (SWEDEN)
Finish: 15:55 Starters: Piotr Tokarski (POLAND)
Temp: 12°C - Humidity: 50 % - Ice: -6.5°C
WWW.isu.org Print: 20-02-15 16:00:25

DNS-did not start DNF-did not finish, DQ-disqualified, PB- personal best, TR-track record, WJR-world junior record
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Distance Classification

Team Pursuit Ladies (6 laps)

Data: 20-02-15

Place ‘ Bib HCompetitor H Birth HCountry H Pl/Lane H Result H BehindH Info ‘
1 510 Team NETHERLANDS NETHERLANDS 6/ 3:10.58
242 BOER Myrthe DE 02 242 242
244 Robin GROOT 01 244 244
241 Merel CONIJN 01 241 241
2 518 Team RUSSIA RUSSIA 2/l 3:13.87 3.29
258 Elizaveta AGAFOSHINA 00 258 258
260 Anastasiia GRIGOREVA 01 260 260
502 Alexandra KRAVCHENKO 01 502 502
3 520 Team JAPAN JAPAN 6/0 3:14.25 3.67
226 Ayuri FUKUOKA 03 226 226
227 Momoka HORIKAWA 03 227 227
228 Rin KOSAKA 01 228 228
4 515 Team KOREA KOREA 3/0 3:18.28 7.70
236 Soomin KANG 03 236 236
238 Sol LEE 03 238 238
239 Chaewon PARK 02 239 239
5 511 Team GERMANY GERMANY 5/0 3:19.09 8.51
219 Anna OSTLENDER 02 219 219
220 Victoria STIRNEMANN 02 220 220
222 Meghan WYSTRICHOWSKI 02 222 222
6 517 Team USA USA 2/0 3:24.00 13.42
266 Giorgia BIRKELAND 02 266 266
268 Greta MYERS 04 268 268
269 Abigail SORENSON 03 269 269
7 516 Team CZECH REPUBLIC CZECH REPUBLIC 3/ 3:37.71 27.13
210 Veronika ANTOSOVA 00 210 210
211 Zuzana KURSOVA 03 211 211
212 Katerina MACHACKOVA 04 212 212
8 512 Team POLAND POLAND 5/ 3:42.11 31.53
252 Marta DOBROWOLSKA 02 252 252
253 Kaja GAJEWSKA 01 253 253
254 Natalia JABRZYK 01 254 254
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Print: 20-02-15 17:07:17

DNS-did not start DNF-did not finish, DQ-disqualified, PB- personal best, TR-track record, WJR-world junior record
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9 519 Team CANADA CANADA 1/1 4:06.56 55.98 48.00
501 Emmanuelle COTE 00 501 501
207 Laura HALL 03 207 207
209 SON Hee Won 00 209 209
514 Team NORWAY NORWAY 4/1 DQ
246 Marte Bjerkreim FURNEE 01 246 246
247 Amalie HAUGLAND 03 247 247
249 Julie Berg SIOBREND 02 249 249
513 Team KAZAKHSTAN KAZAKHSTAN 4/0 DQ
231 Margarita ARTEMYEVA 01 231 231
232 Alina DAURANOVA 04 232 232
234 Inessa SHUMEKOVA 03 234 234
Start: 16:23 Chief Referee:Bert Timmerman (NETHERLANDS)
Finish: 16:48

Temp: 12°C - Humidity: 50 % - Ice: -6°C
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DNS-did not start DNF-did not finish, DQ-disqualified, PB- personal best, TR-track record, WJR-world junior record
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MINSK - BELARUS
15 - 16 FEBRUARY 2020

Junior world cup
SPEED SKATING

Results in pairs

Team Pursuit Ladies (6 laps)

” Birth ”Country

| | Result (ranking) |

Race |Lane|| Bib ”Competitor
| 519

CANADA (CAN) 4:06.56 (9)

501 Emmanuelle COTE 00 501 501

207 Laura HALL 03 207 207

209 SON Hee Won 00 209 209
0.5 lap 20.87 (20.87)
1lap 36.95 (16.08)
1.5 lap 53.27 (16.31)
2 lap 1:10.28 (17.00)
2.5lap 1:27.16 (16.88)
3lap 1:44.50 (17.33)
3.51lap 2:02.11 (17.61)
4lap 2:20.06 (17.94)
4.5 lap 2:38.04 (17.98)
5 lap 2:55.20 (17.15)
5.5 lap 3:07.70 (12.50)
finish 4:06.56 (58.86)"

WWW.isu.org Print: 20-02-15 17:11:33

DNS-did not start DNF-did not finish, DQ-disqualified, PB- personal best, TR-track record, WJR-world junior record

MINSK 2020 Results and Timing by Domtel Sport Timing Poland www.domtel.pl
Hosted by Institutional Partners Official Event Partners
S - . %3
INTERNATIONAL P \ - .
SKATING UNION > <=5 STanE




2 518 RUSSIA (RUS) 3:13.87 (2)
258 Elizaveta AGAFOSHINA 00 258 258
260 Anastasiia GRIGOREVA 01 260 260
502 Alexandra KRAVCHENKO 01 502 502
0 517 USA (USA) 3:24.00 (6)
266 Giorgia BIRKELAND 02 266 266
268 Greta MYERS 04 268 268
269 Abigail SORENSON 03 269 269
0.5 lap 20.23 (20.23) 0.5 lap 21.63 (21.63)
1lap 35.52 (15.28) 1 lap 38.77 (17.13)
1.5 lap 51.71 (16.19) 1.5 lap 55.09 (16.32)
2lap 1:07.35 (15.63) 2 lap 1:11.70 (16.61)
2.5 lap 1:23.30 (15.95) 2.5 lap 1:27.52 (15.81)
3lap 1:38.45 (15.15) 3lap 1:44.01 (16.48)
3.5lap 1:53.90 (15.44) 3.5lap 2:00.03 (16.02)
4lap 2:09.09 (15.19) 4 lap 2:16.72 (16.69)
4.5 lap 2:25.03 (15.93) 4.5 lap 2:33.27 (16.54)
5lap 2:40.82 (15.79) 5lap 2:50.13 (16.86)
5.5 lap 2:57.36 (16.53) 5.5 lap 3:06.78 (16.65)
finish 3:13.87 (16.50)" finish 3:24.16 (17.38)"
3 516 CZECH REPUBLIC (CZE) 3:37.71(7)
210 Veronika ANTOSOVA 00 210 210
211 Zuzana KURSOVA 03 211 211
212 Katerina MACHACKOVA 04 212 212
0 515 KOREA (KOR) 3:18.28 (4)
236 Soomin KANG 03 236 236
238 Sol LEE 03 238 238
239 Chaewon PARK 02 239 239
0.5 lap 21.42 (21.42) 0.5 lap 20.46 (20.46)
1lap 38.41 (16.99) 1 lap 36.28 (15.81)
1.5 lap 55.81 (17.39) 1.5 lap 51.73 (15.44)
2lap 1:13.03 (17.22) 2 lap 1:07.69 (15.96)
2.5lap 1:31.11 (18.07) 2.5 lap 1:23.67 (15.98)
3lap 1:49.14 (18.03) 3lap 1:39.95 (16.27)
3.5lap 2:07.66 (18.51) 3.5lap 1:56.21 (16.26)
4lap 2:25.75 (18.08) 4lap 2:12.66 (16.44)
45 lap 2:44.06 (18.30) 45 lap 2:29.01 (16.35)
5lap 3:01.96 (17.90) 5lap 2:45.35 (16.34)
5.5 lap 3:20.16 (18.19) 5.5 lap 3:01.83 (16.47)
finish 3:37.71 (17.55)" finish 3:18.26 (16.43)"
4 514 NORWAY (NOR) DQ
246 Marte Bjerkreim FURNEE 01 246 246
247 Amalie HAUGLAND 03 247 247
249 Julie Berg SIOBREND 02 249 249
0 513 KAZAKHSTAN (KAZ) DQ
231 Margarita ARTEMYEVA 01 231 231
232 Alina DAURANOVA 04 232 232
234 Inessa SHUMEKOVA 03 234 234
WWW.isu.org Print: 20-02-15 17:11:34

DNS-did not start DNF-did not finish, DQ-disqualified, PB- personal best, TR-track record, WJR-world junior record
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B 512 POLAND (POL) 3:42.11 (8)

252 Marta DOBROWOLSKA 02 252 252
253 Kaja GAJEWSKA 01 253 253
254 Natalia JABRZYK 01 254 254
(0} 511 GERMANY (GER) 3:19.09 (5)
219 Anna OSTLENDER 02 219 219
220 Victoria STIRNEMANN 02 220 220
222 Meghan WYSTRICHOWSKI 02 222 222
0.5 lap 19.79 (19.79) 0.5 lap 19.38 (19.38)
1lap 35.00 (15.21) 1lap 35.09 (15.70)
1.5 lap 58.76 (23.75) 1.5 lap 51.15 (16.05)
2 lap 1:25.86 (27.09) 2 lap 1:07.01 (15.86)
2.5 lap 1:42.66 (16.80) 2.5 lap 1:23.18 (16.16)
3lap 1:59.02 (16.36) 3 lap 1:39.34 (16.15)
3.5lap 2:15.16 (16.13) 3.5lap 1:55.39 (16.04)
4 lap 2:31.77 (16.60) 4 lap 2:11.76 (16.37)
4.5 lap 2:48.84 (17.07) 4.5 lap 2:28.46 (16.69)
5 lap 3:06.33 (17.49) 5 lap 2:45.36 (16.89)
5.5 lap 3:24.01 (17.67) 5.5 lap 3:02.23 (16.87)
finish 3:42.11 (18.10)" finish 3:19.09 (16.85)"
n | 510 NETHERLANDS (NED) 3:10.58 (1)
242 BOER Myrthe DE 02 242 242
244  Robin GROOT 01 244 244
241 Merel CONIUN 01 241 241
(6] 520 JAPAN (JPN) 3:14.25 (3)
226 Ayuri FUKUOKA 03 226 226
227 Momoka HORIKAWA 03 227 227
228 Rin KOSAKA 01 228 228
0.5 lap 18.78(18.78) 0.5 lap 19.69 (19.69)
1lap 33.76 (14.98) 1lap 34.66 (14.97)
1.5 lap 48.49 (14.72) 1.5 lap 49.84 (15.17)
2 lap 1:03.76 (15.27) 2 lap 1:05.30 (15.46)
2.5lap 1:19.11 (15.34) 2.5lap 1:21.16 (15.86)
3lap 1:34.55 (15.43) 3 lap 1:37.15 (15.98)
3.5 lap 1:49.97 (15.41) 3.5 lap 1:53.35 (16.20)
4lap 2:06.02 (16.05) 4lap 2:08.93 (15.57)
45 lap 2:21.94 (15.91) 45 lap 2:25.14 (16.21)
5 lap 2:38.42 (16.47) 5 lap 2:41.34 (16.19)
5.5 lap 2:54.31 (15.89) 5.5 lap 2:57.83 (16.49)
finish 3:10.58 (16.27)" finish 3:14.25 (16.42)"
Start: 16:23 Chief Referee:Bert Timmerman (NETHERLANDS)

Finish: 16:48
Temp: 12°C - Humidity: 50 % - Ice: -6°C

WWW.isu.org Print: 20-02-15 17:11:34
DNS-did not start DNF-did not finish, DQ-disqualified, PB- personal best, TR-track record, WJR-world junior record
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MINSK - BELARUS
15 - 16 FEBRUARY 2020

(0) junior world cup

SPEED SKATING

Distance Classification

Team Pursuit Men (8 laps)

Data: 20-02-15

Place ‘ Bib HCompetitor

H Birth HCountry

H Pl/Lane H Result H BehindH Info ‘

1 404 Team RUSSIA RUSSIA 4/
53 Stepan CHISTIAKOV 01
57 Pavel TARAN 02
51 Daniil ALDOSHKIN 01

2 402 Team JAPAN JAPAN 5/
24 Motonaga ARITO 02
25 Tsubasa HORIKAWA 00
27 Taiyo MORINO 01

3 401 Team NETHERLANDS NETHERLANDS 5/0
37 Jarle GERRITS 01
39 WORKUM Jordy VAN 00
90 Yves VERGEER 00

4 403 Team NORWAY NORWAY 3/l
42 Sander EITREM 02
43 Peder KONGSHAUG 01
44 0Oddbjgrn MELLEMSTRAND 02

5 408 Team CANADA CANADA 2/1
7 Jack DEIBERT 00
8 Hubert MARCOTTE 00
9 Frank ROTH 00

6 407 Team USA USA 1/1
61 Jordan STOLZ 04
58 Casey DAWSON 00
62 Jonathan TOBON 03

7 406 Team KAZAKHSTAN KAZAKHSTAN 3/0
29 Nuraly AKZHOL 03
31 Vyacheslav ZARETSKIY 00
30 Bakdaulet SAGATOV 02

8 405 Team CZECH REPUBLIC CZECH REPUBLIC 2/0
11 Luka3 STEKLY 03
12 7Zden&k VASULKA 01
10 Vojtéch HURDES 01

WWW.isu.org

3:55.58

3:55.87

3:57.10

3:58.26
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Print: 20-02-15 17:46:53

DNS-did not start DNF-did not finish, DQ-disqualified, PB- personal best, TR-track record, WJR-world junior record
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MINSK - BELARUS
15 - 16 FEBRUARY 2020

(9) junior world cup

SPEED SKATING

409 Team KOREA KOREA 4/0 DQ 48.00
36 Jaewan SHIN 01
35 OH Sang Hun 01
33 CHO Sang Hyeok 01
Start: 17:18 Chief Referee:Kalle Skoog (SWEDEN)
Finish: 17:41 Starters: Piotr Tokarski (POLAND)

Temp: 12°C - Humidity: 50 % - Ice: -5.5°C

Print: 20-02-15 17:46:53

WWW.isu.org
DNS-did not start DNF-did not finish, DQ-disqualified, PB- personal best, TR-track record, WJR-world junior record
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MINSK - BELARUS
15 - 16 FEBRUARY 2020

Junior world cup
SPEED SKATING

Results in pairs

Team Pursuit Men (8 laps)

Data: 20-02-15

” Birth ”Country

| | Result (ranking) |

Race |Lane|| Bib ”Competitor
I 407 Team USA

4:06.89
61 Jordan STOLZ 04
58 Casey DAWSON 00
62 Jonathan TOBON 03
Team USA
0.5 lap 18.59 (18.59) 1lap 33.14 (14.55)
1.5 lap 47.43 (14.28) 2 lap 1:01.97 (14.53)
2.5 lap 1:16.61 (14.63) 3lap 1:31.14 (14.53)
3.5 lap 1:45.80 (14.65) 4lap 2:00.66 (14.86)
4.5 lap 2:15.81 (15.15) 5 lap 2:31.28 (15.46)
5.5 lap 2:47.05 (15.77) 6 lap 3:02.83 (15.78)
6.5 lap 3:18.57 (15.73) 7 lap 3:34.44 (15.86)
7.5 lap 3:50.52 (16.08) finish 4:06.89 (16.36)"
Bl ' 408 TeamcanaDA 4:06.62
7 Jack DEIBERT 00
8 Hubert MARCOTTE 00
9 Frank ROTH 00
o] 405 Team CZECH REPUBLIC 4:37.52
11 Lukas$ STEKLY 03
12 Zdenék VASULKA 01
10 Vojtéch HURDES 01

Team CANADA

Team CZECH REPUBLIC

0.5 lap 17.80 (17.80) 1lap 31.82 (14.01) 0.5 lap 19.43 (19.43) 1lap 35.43 (16.00)
1.5 lap 45.45 (13.63) 2 lap 59.65 (14.20) 1.5 lap 52.03 (16.59) 2 lap 1:08.42 (16.39)
2.5 lap 1:13.72 (14.07) 3lap 1:28.80 (15.07) 2.5 lap 1:25.34 (16.92) 3lap 1:41.35 (16.00)
3.5lap 1:43.77 (14.96) 4lap 1:59.38 (15.61) 3.5 lap 1:57.46 (16.11) 4lap 2:13.21 (15.74)
4.5 lap 2:14.53 (15.15) 5lap 2:30.71 (16.18) 4.5 lap 2:30.36 (17.14) 5lap 2:46.84 (16.47)
5.5 lap 2:46.27 (15.55) 6 lap 3:02.23 (15.96) 5.5 lap 3:03.61 (16.77) 6 lap 3:20.93 (17.32)
6.5 lap 3:18.01 (15.77) 7 lap 3:34.31(16.29) 6.5 lap 3:39.70 (18.76) 7 lap 3:58.75 (19.04)
7.5 lap 3:50.01 (15.70) finish 4:06.62 (16.60)" 7.5 lap 4:18.22 (19.47) finish 4:37.52 (19.30)"
WWW.isu.org Print: 20-02-15 17:56:42

DNS-did not start DNF-did not finish, DQ-disqualified, PB- personal best, TR-track record, WJR-world junior record
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BBl ' 43 TeamNORWAY 3:58.26

42 Sander EITREM 02
43 Peder KONGSHAUG 01
44 0Oddbjgrn MELLEMSTRAND 02
0] 406 Team KAZAKHSTAN 4:18.88
29 Nuraly AKZHOL 03
31 Vyacheslav ZARETSKIY 00
30 Bakdaulet SAGATOV 02
Team NORWAY Team KAZAKHSTAN
0.5 lap 18.47 (18.47) 1lap 32.44 (13.97) 0.5 lap 19.13 (19.13) 1lap 34.60 (15.46)
1.5 lap 46.73 (14.29) 2 lap 1:01.06 (14.33) 1.5 lap 50.29 (15.69) 2 lap 1:06.54 (16.25)
2.5lap 1:15.49 (14.43) 3 lap 1:29.79 (14.29) 2.5lap 1:22.83 (16.29) 3 lap 1:38.68 (15.84)
3.5 lap 1:44.46 (14.67) 4lap 1:59.00 (14.54) 3.5 lap 1:53.97 (15.29) 4lap 2:09.79 (15.82)
4.5 lap 2:13.54 (14.53) 5lap 2:28.05 (14.51) 4.5 lap 2:25.64 (15.84) 5lap 2:41.93 (16.28)
5.5 lap 2:42.95 (14.90) 6 lap 2:57.72 (14.76) 5.5 lap 2:57.91 (15.98) 6 lap 3:14.28 (16.37)
6.5 lap 3:12.69 (14.96) 7 lap 3:27.54 (14.85) 6.5 lap 3:30.44 (16.15) 7 lap 3:46.87 (16.42)
7.5 lap 3:42.93 (15.38) finish 3:58.26 (15.33)" 7.5 lap 4:02.80 (15.93) finish 4:18.88 (16.07)"
BN ' 404 TeamRussia 3:55.58
53 Stepan CHISTIAKOV 01
57 Pavel TARAN 02
51 Daniil ALDOSHKIN 01
(0] 409 Team KOREA DQ
36 Jaewan SHIN 01
35 OH Sang Hun 01
33 CHO Sang Hyeok 01
Team RUSSIA
0.5 lap 18.12 (18.12) 1lap 32.26 (14.13)
1.5lap 46.69 (14.43) 2 lap 1:00.97 (14.27)
2.5lap 1:15.25 (14.28) 3lap 1:29.47 (14.21)
3.5lap 1:43.54 (14.07) 4lap 1:58.00 (14.45)
45 lap 2:12.69 (14.68) 5 lap 2:27.53 (14.83)
5.5lap 2:42.46 (14.93) 6 lap 2:57.43 (14.97)
6.5 lap 3:12.21 (14.78) 7 lap 3:26.57 (14.35)
7.5 lap 3:40.79 (14.22) finish 3:55.58 (14.79)"
Bl ' 402 Teamiapan 3:55.87
24 Motonaga ARITO 02
25 Tsubasa HORIKAWA 00
27 Taiyo MORINO 01
(o] 401 Team NETHERLANDS 3:57.10
37 Jarle GERRITS 01
39 WORKUM Jordy VAN 00
90 Yves VERGEER 00
Team JAPAN Team NETHERLANDS
0.5 lap 18.45 (18.45) 1lap 32.13(13.68) 0.5 lap 18.43 (18.43) 1lap 33.11(14.67)
1.5lap 46.20 (14.06) 2 lap 1:00.04 (13.84) 1.5lap 47.41 (14.30) 2 lap 1:02.16 (14.75)
2.5lap 1:14.58 (14.53) 3lap 1:28.61 (14.03) 2.5lap 1:16.29 (14.13) 3lap 1:30.65 (14.36)
3.51lap 1:43.08 (14.46) 4lap 1:57.46 (14.37) 3.5lap 1:44.29 (13.64) 4lap 1:58.56 (14.26)
45 lap 2:12.10 (14.64) 5 lap 2:26.44 (14.34) 45 lap 2:12.76 (14.19) 5 lap 2:27.43 (14.67)
5.5lap 2:41.50 (15.06) 6 lap 2:56.07 (14.57) 5.5lap 2:41.82 (14.38) 6 lap 2:57.00 (15.18)
6.5 lap 3:11.27 (15.19) 7 lap 3:26.03 (14.76) 6.5 lap 3:11.77 (14.76) 7 lap 3:27.06 (15.29)
7.5 lap 3:40.96 (14.92) finish 3:55.87 (14.90)" 7.5 lap 3:41.80 (14.73) finish 3:57.10 (15.29)"

WWW.isu.org Print: 20-02-15 17:56:42
DNS-did not start DNF-did not finish, DQ-disqualified, PB- personal best, TR-track record, WJR-world junior record
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Chief Referee:Kalle Skoog (SWEDEN)

Start: 17:18
Starters: Piotr Tokarski (POLAND)

Finish: 17:41
Temp: 12°C - Humidity: 50 % - Ice: -5.5°C

WWW.isu.org Print: 20-02-15 17:56:42

DNS-did not start DNF-did not finish, DQ-disqualified, PB- personal best, TR-track record, WJR-world junior record

MINSK 2020 Results and Timing by Domtel Sport Timing Poland www.domtel.pl
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MINSK - BELARUS
15 - 16 FEBRUARY 2020

(9) junior world cup

SPEED SKATING

Distance Classification

Team Pursuit Ladies Neo (6 laps) Data: 20-02-15
Place ‘ Bib HCompetitor H Birth HCountry H Pl/Lane H Result H Behind H Info ‘
1 601 Team BELARUS BELARUS 1/1 3:18.77 150.00
302 Anna KOVALEVA 99
303 Ekaterina SLOEVA 99
304 Yeugeniya VOROBYOVA 98
2 602 Team GERMANY GERMANY 1/0 3:27.50 8.73 120.00
306 Josie HOFMANN 96
307 Lea-Sophie SCHOLZ 99
218 Josephine HEIMERL 00
